
PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ICSEED-17/ SEECOP-4
Albania Metodi  Marku metodi.marku@gmail.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina Almir Bijedic
Director of Federal  
Hydrometeorological 
Institute

Ibrahim Hadzismailovic

almir.bijedic@fhmzbih.gov.ba

ibrahim.hadzismailovic@fhmzbih.gov.ba

Bulgaria Hristomir Branzov
Director of National Institute
of Meteorology and 
Hydrology

Milena Milenkova

hristomir.branzov@meteo.bg

Croatia Branka Ivancan Picek
Director of DHMZ

Vlasta Tutis
Borivoj Terek
Gordana Buselic

picek@cirus.dhz.hr

vlasta.tutis@cirus.dhz.hr
terek@cirus.dhz.hr
buselic@cirus.dhz.hr

Hungary/WMO Kornelia Radics
Director of OMSZ-Hungarian 
Meteorological Service/
Vice President of RAVI labo.e@met.hu

Israel Nir Stav
Director of Israel 
Meteorological Service (IMS)

stavn@ims.gov.il

Montenegro Luka Mitrovic
Director of Institute of 
Hydrometeorology and 
Seismology of Montenegro

Ivana Adzic
Darko Brajuskovic
Angel Marcev

luka.mitrovic@meteo.co.me

ivana.adzic@meteo.co.me,
darko.brajuskovic@meteo.co.me
angel.marcev@meteo.co.me

Republic of Macedonia Ivica Todorovski  
Director of 
Hydrometeorological 
Service

ivica.todorovski@meteo.gov.mk

Republic of Srpska Tomislav Sajic
Director of Republic Hydro 
Meteorological Service of 
Republic of Srpska

Igor Kovacic i.kovacic@rhmzrs.com

Romania Florinela Georgescu florinela.georgescu@meteoromania.ro

Serbia Jugoslav Nikolic
Director of Republic 
Hydrometeorological Service

Goran Pejanovic
Diana Mijuskovic
Milica Arsic
Ilija Jovicic
Slobodan Nickovic
Bojan Cvetkovic

jugoslav.nikolic@hidmet.gov.rs

diana.mijuskovic@hidmet.gov.rs
rhms.intdep@hidmet.gov.rs

nickovic@gmail.com

Slovenia Jurij Jerman jurij.jerman@gov.si

Turkey Volkan Mutlu Coşkun
Director, Turkish State 
Meteorological Service
2
3
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volkan.mutlucoskun@gmail.com

ebuyukbas@mgm.gov.tr

eerbas@mgm.gov.tr
Ukraine Mykola Kulbida kulbida@meteo.gov.ua
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Director of Ukrainian 
HydroMeteorological Center

Ruslan Reviakin reviakin@meteo.gov.ua

ECMWF Umberto Modiliani umberto.modigliani@ecmwf
EUMETNET Eric Petermann eric.petermann@eumetnet.eu
GIZ Gerrit Bodenbender fjorela.vata@giz.de
ISRBC Zeljko Dragan isrbc@savacommission.org
WB Daniel Kull dkull@worldbankgroup.org
WMO Milan Dacic, Chief of 

Regional Ofce for Europe
Ivan Cacic, Special Advisor 
to the WMO Secretary-
General
Sari Lappi, FMI/WMO Project 
Coordinator
Rob Varley, Senior 
Consultant
Natalia Berghi

mdacic@wmo.int

icacic@wmo.int

slappi@wmo.int

robert.a.varley@gmail.com
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